TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as
president?

App Dis DK/NA
Mar 26, 2019 39 55 5
Mar 05, 2019 38 55 6
Jan 29, 2019 38 57 5
Jan 15, 2019 41 55 3
Dec 19, 2018 39 52 8
Nov 20, 2018 41 54 6
Oct 02, 2018 41 53 6
Sep 10, 2018 38 54 8
Aug 14, 2018 41 54 5
Jul 24, 2018 38 58 4
Jul 03, 2018 40 55 4
Jun 20, 2018 43 52 6 High App
Jun 06, 2018 40 51 8
Apr 25, 2018 39 54 7
Apr 10, 2018 41 52 7
Mar 21, 2018 40 53 7
Mar 07, 2018 38 56 6
Feb 21, 2018 37 58 5
Feb 07, 2018 40 55 5
Jan 25, 2018 36 58 6
Jan 17, 2018 38 57 5
Jan 10, 2018 36 59 5
Dec 19, 2017 37 59 5
Dec 12, 2017 37 57 7
Dec 05, 2017 35 58 7
Nov 21, 2017 38 55 7
Nov 14, 2017 35 58 7
Oct 11, 2017 38 56 5
Sep 27, 2017 36 57 6
Aug 23, 2017 35 59 6
Aug 17, 2017 39 57 4
Aug 02, 2017 33 61 5 Low App
Jun 29, 2017 40 55 5
Jun 07, 2017 34 57 9
May 24, 2017 37 55 7
May 10, 2017 36 58 6
Apr 19, 2017 40 56 4
Apr 04, 2017 35 57 8
Mar 22, 2017 37 56 7
Mar 07, 2017 41 52 7
Feb 22, 2017 38 55 7
Feb 07, 2017 42 51 7
Jan 26, 2017 36 44 19



TREND:

president? COMBINED WITH:
approve/disapprove?

Mar
Mar
Jan
Jan
Dec
Nov
Oct
Sep
Aug
Jul
Jul
Jun
Jun
Apr
Apr
Mar
Mar
Feb
Feb
Jan
Jan
Jan
Dec
Dec
Dec
Nov
Nov
Oct
Sep
Aug
Aug
Aug
Jun
Jun
May
May
Apr
Apr
Mar
Mar
Feb
Feb
Jan

26,
05,
29,
15,
19,
20,
02,
10,
14,
24,
03,
20,
06,
25,
10,
21,
07,
21,
07,
25,
17,
10,
19,
12,
05,
21,
14,
11,
27,
23,
17,
02,
29,
07,
24,
10,
19,
04,
22,
07,
22,
07,
26,

TREND:

Mar
Mar
Jun
Mar
Jan

26,
05,
06,
21,
25,

2019
2019
2019
2019
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017

2019
2019
2018
2018
2018

APPROVE

Strngly Smwht

28
28
29
33
31
31
31
27
30
28
30
32
29
31
30
30
28
26
30
28
29
26
25
26
25
24
26
27
26
27
26
23
28
25
28
25
28
25
26
31
29
33
29

Yes

21
22
27
29
29

No

72
71
69
67
67

(If approve/disapprove)
(* High also 42%)

DISAPPROVE
Strngly DK/NA

Smwht

S oo ooJdJovo JdJoaoo Uk oo ooy Jo)yYXOo)y 1 OO0y U1l ~Joyoyoyoy 1 U1 oy o @

DK/NA

BSOS oy

47
46
50
50
46
47
46
48
48
51
47
47
44
47
42
46
48
52
47
52
49
53
52
49
52
48
51
50
49
54
52
55
48
51
49
51
50
49
50
45
49
45
40

N

O 00O O0OWWOUJOWUuOOHUULITJIO)JJIJOOOHNOOOJUIoO) 1O JOWOo Ururoy O 110 & U1 0O

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his Jjob as
Do you strongly or somewhat

High App Strngly + App Smwht

Low App Strngly + App Smwht

*

Do you think that President Trump is a good role model for children, or not?



TREND: Do you think that President Trump is mentally stable, or not?

Yes/

Stable No DK/NA
Mar 26, 2019 48 44 8
Sep 10, 2018 48 42 10
Jan 17, 2018 45 47 8

TREND: Do you think that removing the current health care system and replacing it with a
single payer system, in which the federal government would expand Medicare to cover the
medical expenses of every American citizen, is a good idea or a bad idea?

Good Bad DK/NA
Mar 26, 2019 43 45 12
Sep 28, 2017 46 41 13
Aug 03, 2017 51 38 11

TREND: As president, do you think Donald Trump should continue tweeting from his personal
Twitter account, or not? (* High also 33%, ** Low also 26%)

Yes No DK/NA
Mar 26, 2019 28 63 9
Aug 14, 2018 26 66 8 Low Yes
Apr 10, 2018 27 67 6
Jan 11, 2018 26 69 5 **
Dec 05, 2017 28 66 5
Nov 14, 2017 33 63 5 High Yes
Oct 11, 2017 27 70 3
Sep 27, 2017 26 69 4 **
Aug 23, 2017 28 69 4
Aug 17, 2017 31 66 3
Aug 02, 2017 27 69 4
Jun 29, 2017 32 61 7
May 10, 2017 33 61 6 *
Apr 19, 2017 28 68 4

TREND: Thinking about the relationship between the United States and Israel, do you think
the U.S. is too supportive of Israel, not supportive enough of Israel, or is the U.S.
support of Israel about right?

Too Not About
Supp Enough Right DK/NA
Mar 26, 2019 24 14 47 16

Jan 13, 2017 16 31 46 7



TREND: From what you know about the situation in the Middle East, do your sympathies lie
more with the Israelis or more with the Palestinians?

Israe- Palest-

lis inians DK/NA
Mar 26, 2019 47 16 37 Low Israelis
Jan 13, 2017 54 15 30
Oct 06, 2011 51 15 34
Jun 09, 2011 55 12 33
Apr 22, 2010 57 13 31 High Israelis
Dec 12, 2001 51 13 36

TREND: As you may know, Special Counsel Robert Mueller was appointed to oversee the
criminal investigation into any links or coordination between President Trump's campaign
and the Russian government. Do you think that he conducted a fair investigation into this
matter, or not? (Note: Prior to March 26, 2019, "is conducting")

Yes/
Fair No DK/NA
Mar 26, 2019 55 26 19
Mar 05, 2019 54 27 19
Dec 19, 2018 48 38 13 Low Yes
Nov 20, 2018 56 28 16
Sep 10, 2018 55 32 13
Aug 14, 2018 51 33 16
Jul 24, 2018 55 31 13
Jun 08, 2018 50 35 15
Apr 26, 2018 54 31 15
Apr 10, 2018 52 32 17
Mar 07, 2018 58 28 14
Feb 06, 2018 56 28 16
Jan 11, 2018 59 26 15
Dec 12, 2017 58 29 13
Nov 15, 2017 60 27 13 High Yes

TREND: Do you think that the investigation into any links or coordination between
President Trump's 2016 election campaign and the Russian government was a legitimate
investigation, or do you think it was a political witch hunt?

(Note: Prior to March 26, 2019, "is")

Legit- Witch

mate Hunt DK/NA
Mar 26, 2019 49 43 8
Nov 20, 2018 50 44 6
Jul 24, 2018 54 40 7 High Legitimate
Jun 08, 2018 48 44 7 Low Legitimate
Apr 26, 2018 52 44 4
Mar 07, 2018 53 42 5
Feb 06, 2018 50 42 7
Jan 18, 2018 52 43 5



TREND: Do you think that white supremacist groups pose a threat to the United States, or
not?

Yes/

Threat No DK/NA
Mar 26, 2019 65 29 6
Nov 21, 2018 ol 36 4
Aug 23, 2017 64 34 2

TREND: (If yes/white supremacists pose threat) Do you think that white supremacist groups
pose an immediate threat to the United States, or not?

WHITE SUPREMACIST GROUPS POSE THREAT

Yes/

Immed No DK/NA
Mar 26, 2019 64 30 [
Nov 21, 2018 60 34 5
Aug 23, 2017 ol 37 1

TREND: Do you think that white supremacist groups pose a threat to the United States, or
not? COMBINED WITH: (If yes/white supremacists pose threat) Do you think that white
supremacist groups pose an immediate threat to the United States, or not?

Immed Threat/ Not
Threat NotImmd Threat DK/NA

Mar 26, 2019 42 20 29 10
Nov 21, 2018 37 21 36 7
Aug 23, 2017 39 24 34 3



