TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as president?

Mar 26, 2019 39 55 5 6  Mar 05, 2019 38 55 6  Jan 29, 2019 38 57 5  Jan 15, 2019 41 55 3  Dec 19, 2018 39 52 8  Nov 20, 2018 41 54 6  Oct 02, 2018 41 53 6  Sep 10, 2018 41 54 5  Jul 24, 2018 41 54 5  Jul 24, 2018 40 55 4  Jun 20, 2018 40 55 4  Jun 20, 2018 40 51 8  Apr 25, 2018 40 51 8  Apr 10, 2018 40 53 7  Mar 07, 2018 38 56 6  Feb 21, 2018 37 58 5  Jan 17, 2018 38 57 5  Jan 10, 2018 36 59 5  Dec 19, 2017 37 59 5  Dec 19, 2017 37 57 7  Dec 05, 2017 38 55 7  Nov 21, 2017 38 55 7  Nov 14, 2017 38 55 7  Nov 14, 2017 38 56 5  Sep 27, 2017 36 57 4  Aug 23, 2017 38 56 5  Jun 29, 2017 37 59 5  Aug 17, 2017 38 56 5  Aug 17, 2017 38 56 5  Aug 17, 2017 38 56 5  Aug 23, 2017 36 57 6  Aug 23, 2017 36 57 4  Aug 22, 2017 37 55 7  Aug 22, 2017 37 55 7  Aug 29, 2017 37 55 7  Aug 20, 2017 37 55 7  Aug 20, 2017 37 55 7  Aug 20, 2017 37 56 7  Aug 20, 2017 38 55 7  Aug 20, 2017 37 56 7  Aug 20, 2017 37 56 7  Aug 20, 2017 37 56 7  Aug 20, 2017 38 55 7  Aug 20, 2017 38 56 7				Арр	Dis	DK/NA
Apr 25, 2018	Mar Jan Jan Dec Nov Oct Sep Aug Jul Jul	05, 29, 15, 19, 20, 02, 10, 14, 24,	2019 2019 2019 2018 2018 2018 2018 2018 2018 2018 2018	38 38 41 39 41 41 38 41 38 40 43	55 57 55 52 54 53 54 54 58 55 52	6 5 3 8 6 6 8 5 4 4 6 High App
Nov 14, 2017 35 58 7 Oct 11, 2017 38 56 5 Sep 27, 2017 36 57 6 Aug 23, 2017 35 59 6 Aug 17, 2017 39 57 4 Aug 02, 2017 33 61 5 Low App Jun 29, 2017 40 55 5 Jun 07, 2017 34 57 9 May 24, 2017 37 55 7 May 10, 2017 36 58 6 Apr 19, 2017 40 56 4 Apr 04, 2017 35 57 8 Mar 22, 2017 37 56 7 Mar 07, 2017 41 52 7 Feb 22, 2017 38 55 7	Apr Apr Mar Mar Feb Jan Jan Jan Dec Dec	25, 10, 21, 07, 21, 07, 25, 17, 10, 19,	2018 2018 2018 2018 2018 2018 2018 2018	39 41 40 38 37 40 36 38 36 37 37 37	54 52 53 56 58 55 58 57 59 59	7 7 6 5 5 6 5 5 7 7
Jan 26, 2017 36 44 19	Nov Oct Sep Aug Aug Jun Jun May Apr Apr Mar Mar Feb	14, 11, 27, 23, 17, 02, 29, 07, 24, 10, 19, 04, 22,	2017 2017 2017 2017 2017 2017 2017 2017	35 38 36 35 39 33 40 34 37 36 40 35 37 41	58 56 57 59 57 61 55 57 55 58 56 57 56 52	7 5 6 6 4 5 Low App 5 9 7 6 4 8 7 7

TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as president? COMBINED WITH: (If approve/disapprove) Do you strongly or somewhat approve/disapprove? (\* High also 42%)

		APPROVE			OVE	DI /313	
		Strngly	Smwht	Smwht	Strngly	DK/NA	
Mar 26,	2019	28	11	8	47	6	
Mar 05,		28	9	9	46	8	
Jan 29,		29	9	6	50	5	
Jan 15,		33	8	5	50	4	
Dec 19,		31	8	7	46	8	
Nov 20,		31	9	6	47	7	
Oct 02,		31	10	6	46	7	
Sep 10,		27	10	6	48	9	
Aug 14,		30	10	6	48	6	
Jul 24,		28	10	7	51	5	
Jul 03,		30	10	8	47	5	
Jun 20,		32	10	5	47		h App Strngly + App Smwht
Jun 06,		29	11	8	44	9	ii App Striigry   App Sillwiit
Apr 25,		31	8	6	47	8	
Apr 10,		30	10	10	42	7	
Mar 21,		30	9	7	46	8	
Mar 07,		28	10	7	48	7	
Feb 21,		26	10	6	52	6	
Feb 07,		30	10	8	47	5	
Jan 25,		28	8	6	52	7	
Jan 17,		29	9	7	49 53	6	
Jan 10,		26	9	6		6	
Dec 19,		25	11	6	52	6	
Dec 12,		26	10	7	49	8	
Dec 05,		25	10	6	52	7	
Nov 21,		24	13	7	48	7	
Nov 14,		26	9	7	51	7	
Oct 11,		27	11	6	50	6	
Sep 27,		26	10	8	49	7	
Aug 23,		27	8	4	54	7	
Aug 17,		26	12	5	52	5	
Aug 02,		23	10	6	55		App Strngly + App Smwht
Jun 29,		28	12	6	48	5	
Jun 07,		25	9	6	51	9	
May 24,		28	9	7	49	8	
May 10,		25	10	8	51	7	
Apr 19,		28	11	6	50	5	
Apr 04,		25	9	7	49	9	
Mar 22,		26	10	6	50	8	
Mar 07,		31	10	6	45	8	
Feb 22,		29	9	6	49	8	
Feb 07,		33	9	6	45	8 *	
Jan 26,	2017	29	6	4	40	20	

TREND: Do you think that President Trump is a good role model for children, or not?

			Yes	N	o DI	K/NA
Ma:	r 26,	2019	21	7	2 .	7
	r 05,		22	7	_	, 5
	n 06,		27	6	9 4	1
Ма	r 21,	2018	29	6	7 4	1
Jai	n 25,	2018	29	6	7	1

TREND: Do you think that President Trump is mentally stable, or not?

			Yes/ Stable	No	DK/NA
Mar	26,	2019	48	44	8
Sep	10,	2018	48	42	10
Jan	17,	2018	45	47	8

TREND: Do you think that removing the current health care system and replacing it with a single payer system, in which the federal government would expand Medicare to cover the medical expenses of every American citizen, is a good idea or a bad idea?

			Good	Bad	DK/NA
Mar	26,	2019	43	45	12
Sep	28,	2017	46	41	13
Aug	03,	2017	51	38	11

TREND: As president, do you think Donald Trump should continue tweeting from his personal Twitter account, or not? (\* High also 33%, \*\* Low also 26%)

			Yes	No	DK/NA
Mar	26,	2019	28	63	9
Aug	14,	2018	26	66	8 Low Yes
Apr	10,	2018	27	67	6
Jan	11,	2018	26	69	5 **
Dec	05,	2017	28	66	5
Nov	14,	2017	33	63	5 High Yes
Oct	11,	2017	27	70	3
Sep	27,	2017	26	69	4 **
Aug	23,	2017	28	69	4
Aug	17,	2017	31	66	3
Aug	02,	2017	27	69	4
Jun	29,	2017	32	61	7
May	10,	2017	33	61	6 *
Apr	19,	2017	28	68	4

TREND: Thinking about the relationship between the United States and Israel, do you think the U.S. is too supportive of Israel, not supportive enough of Israel, or is the U.S. support of Israel about right?

		Too Supp	Not Enough	About Right	DK/NA
Mar 26,	2019	24	14	47	16
Jan 13,	2017	16	31	46	7

TREND: From what you know about the situation in the Middle East, do your sympathies lie more with the Israelis or more with the Palestinians?

				Palest- inians	DK,	/NA	
Mar	26,	2019	47	16	37	Low :	Israelis
Jan	13,	2017	54	15	30		
Oct	06,	2011	51	15	34		
Jun	09,	2011	55	12	33		
Apr	22,	2010	57	13	31	High	Israelis
Dec	12,	2001	51	13	36		

TREND: As you may know, Special Counsel Robert Mueller was appointed to oversee the criminal investigation into any links or coordination between President Trump's campaign and the Russian government. Do you think that he conducted a fair investigation into this matter, or not? (Note: Prior to March 26, 2019, "is conducting")

			Yes/		
			Fair	No	DK/NA
Mar	26-	2019	55	26	19
		2019	54	27	19
			-		-
Dec	19,	2018	48	38	13 Low Yes
Nov	20,	2018	56	28	16
Sep	10,	2018	55	32	13
Aug	14,	2018	51	33	16
Jul	24,	2018	55	31	13
Jun	08,	2018	50	35	15
Apr	26,	2018	54	31	15
Apr	10,	2018	52	32	17
Mar	07,	2018	58	28	14
Feb	06,	2018	56	28	16
Jan	11,	2018	59	26	15
Dec	12,	2017	58	29	13
Nov	15,	2017	60	27	13 High Yes

TREND: Do you think that the investigation into any links or coordination between President Trump's 2016 election campaign and the Russian government was a legitimate investigation, or do you think it was a political witch hunt? (Note: Prior to March 26, 2019, "is")

			Legit- mate	Witch Hunt	DK/NA
Mar	26,	2019	49	43	8
Nov	20,	2018	50	44	6
Jul	24,	2018	54	40	7 High Legitimate
Jun	08,	2018	48	44	7 Low Legitimate
Apr	26,	2018	52	44	4
Mar	07,	2018	53	42	5
Feb	06,	2018	50	42	7
Jan	18,	2018	52	43	5

TREND: Do you think that white supremacist groups pose a threat to the United States, or not?

			Yes/		
			Threat	No	DK/NA
Mar	26,	2019	65	29	6
Nov	21,	2018	61	36	4
Aug	23,	2017	64	34	2

TREND: (If yes/white supremacists pose threat) Do you think that white supremacist groups pose an immediate threat to the United States, or not?

		WHITE S	SUPREMACIS	ST	GROUPS	POSE	THREAT
		Immed	No	DI	K/NA		
,	2019	64	30	(	6		
•	2018 2017	60 61	34 37		5 1		

TREND: Do you think that white supremacist groups pose a threat to the United States, or not? COMBINED WITH: (If yes/white supremacists pose threat) Do you think that white supremacist groups pose an immediate threat to the United States, or not?

				Threat/ NotImmd		DK/NA
Mar	26,	2019	42	20	29	10
Nov	21,	2018	37	21	36	7
Aug	23,	2017	39	24	34	3